### Allegro, Christopher

From: Allegro, Christopher

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 10:27 AM
To: 'cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net'

Subject: Records Request

Attachments: Shelton PD - Records Request for CFS 17-0000-9761.pdf

Ms. Underwood,

Please find attached records request. THANKS

Respectfully Submitted,

#### DETECTIVE CHRISTOPHER ALLEGRO #950

CONNECTICUT STATE POLICE
WESTERN DISTRICT MAJOR CRIME SQUAD

TROOP G - BRIDGEPORT 149 PROSPECT STREET BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06604

OFFICE: (203) 696-2565 FAX: (203) 696-2522

EMAIL: CHRISTOPHER.ALLEGRO@CT.GOV

NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE NAMED ADDRESSEE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE NAMED ADDRESSEE OR THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER THIS TO THE NAMED ADDRESSEE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY USE OF THIS E-MAIL OR ITS CONTENTS, INCLUDING DISSEMINATION OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS E-MAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE CONNECTICUT STATE POLICE AT THE ABOVE-INDICATED NUMBER.



# CONNECTICUT STATE POLICE

WESTERN DISTRICT MAJOR CRIME SQUAD TROOP G BRIDGEPORT





| DATE: | 05-22-17                      |           | 1               |              |
|-------|-------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|--------------|
| TO:   | SHELFON PD                    |           | FAX:            | 203-924-6515 |
| RE:   | RECONDS REQUEST               |           |                 |              |
| FROM: | Sergeant Kenneth Ventresca    | Detecti   | ve John K       | mball        |
|       | Table 1                       | Detection | ua Michael      | Grabowski    |
|       | Detective Christopher Allegro | Detecti   | ve imchae       | Glabowski    |
|       | Detective Kyle Bombace        |           |                 |              |
|       |                               |           |                 |              |
|       |                               |           |                 |              |
| 0     | - 1 1 1                       | 1 1       | 0               | 16.          |
| sles  | se find attached              | Recordo   | Regi            | now yes !    |
| Pour  |                               |           | /               |              |
|       |                               |           |                 |              |
|       |                               |           |                 |              |
|       | CASE # CFS 17-                | 0000-9    | 761             |              |
|       | CASE # CFS 17-                | 0000-9    | 761             |              |
|       | CASE # CFS 17-                | 0000-9    | 761             |              |
|       |                               |           |                 |              |
|       |                               |           |                 | od fo:       |
| ,     |                               |           |                 | ed for       |
| ,     | if parable, PDF ve            | nston e   | maile           |              |
| ,     | if parable, PDF ve            | nston e   | maile           |              |
| ,     | if parable, PDF ve            | nston e   | maile           | ed for       |
|       | if parable, PDF ve            | nston e   | maile           |              |
|       | if parable, PDF ve            | nston e   | maile           |              |
|       | if parathe, PDF m. Christo,   | nsion co  | maile<br>llegro |              |
|       | if parathe, PDF m. Christo,   | nsion co  | maile<br>llegro |              |
|       | if parathe, PDF m. Christo,   | nston e   | maile<br>llegro |              |

NOTICE: The information contained in this facsimile is confidential and is intended only for the use of the named addressee. If the reader of this message is not the named addressee or the person responsible to deliver this to the named addressee, you are hereby notified that any use of this facsimile or its contents, including dissemination or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received the facsimile in error, please immediately notify the Connecticut State Police Western District Major Crime Squad at (203) 696-2569 or Troop G at (203) 696-2500.

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT







# DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES AND PUBLIC PROTECTION DIVISION OF STATE POLICE

# WESTERN DISTRICT MAJOR CRIME SQUAD TROOP "G" – BRIDGEPORT

May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2017

Shelton Police Department 85 Wheeler Street Shelton, Connecticut 06484

Phone: (203) 924-2888

Attn: RECORDS

This letter serves as a formal written request for any/all copies of incident report(s), photographs, CAD entry(s) and/or related documentation associated with:

<u>Case #: CFS 17-00009761</u> Date of Incident: 04/12/2017

Please do not hesitate to contact me upon receipt of this request to discuss any of the matters contained herein. Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to and any efforts made pertaining to this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

Detective Christopher Allegre #950 Western District Major Crime Squad

Phone: (203) 696-2565

Email: Christopher.Allegro@ct.gov

Telephone (203) 696-2500 or (800) 575-6330 149 Prospect Street, Bridgeport, CT 06604

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

## Allegro, Christopher

From: Cindy Underwood <cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net> Tuesday, May 23, 2017 12:44 PM

Sent:

To: Allegro, Christopher

Cc:

cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net
Report #: 1700009761 - 00012743 Department: Shelton Police Department
CleastempIR-RR-00013.pdf Subject:

Attachments:

Page 1 of 2

## Shelton Police Department

85 Wheeler Street, Shelton CT 06484 (203) 924-1544

|  | DENT DATE<br>4/12/2017<br>04/12/2017                          | TIME<br>05:11   | 04/12/2017   | TIME OF R<br>06:20  |                                    | PE OF INCIDE<br>t of Auto  | ENT  |  |  |   | IDENT 0<br>0701                     | Officer  | GATING OFFICER Christopher   | BADGE NO<br>07091            |
|--|---|---|--|---|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|
| DIVISION   | DIVISION  | NO  | REFERENCE  | DIVISION  | REFER                              | ENCE DIVISI  | ON NO  | CASE X-I   | REFERENCE  |   | T ID                                | TYPIST<br>CWO983   | DATE TYPE  | TIME TYPED                   |
| STREET NO STREET NAME AN<br>00020  | ND TYPE   |   | F  | APARTMENT   | NO/LO                              | CATION   | INTERS   | SECTING S  | STREET NAM   | _1  |                                     |  | STATUS   | TOWN CD                      |
| STATUS CODE C=COMPLAINA  | ANT V=VICTI   | M A=ARR   | RESTEE J=JU  | JVENILE H   | OTHER                              | M=MISSIN   | G W=W  | ITNESS (   | D=OFFENDE  | R D=DRI   | VER S                               | =SUSPECT   | P=POLICE OFFIC   |                              |
| STATUS INAME   |   | SEX RAC   | D.O.B.   | 1   | ELEPH                              | ONE /  | ADDRES   | S  |  |   |                                     |  | OP STAT  | E & NO.                      |
|  |   |   |  |   |                                    |  |  |  |  |   |                                     |  |  |                              |
| YEAR STATE REGISTRATION  | ON MA   | AKE   | MODEL  | T co  | LOR                                | VIN  | /SERIAL N  | NO.  | INSURANCE  | COMPA   | IV.                                 |  | T seven  |                              |
| 2010 CT  | N   | iss   | Rogue S/   | BIL   |                                    | 1  | y car an and a                                       |  | PACONANCE  | COMPA   | VI                                  |  | POLICY   | IUMBER                       |
| 2012 CT  | St  | uba   | Forester   | Gn  | /                                  | Ì  |  | 7  |  |   |                                     |  |  |                              |
| nvestigate. At , The   | wo cars so  | tolen fro   | om her dri<br>rith   | iveway. [   | Dispat                             | tcher Orla   | ando a   | ssigns<br>relay ti   | The Write  | er, Pati  | olmar                               | circums  |  |                              |
| reporting to nvestigate.  At The eaves for work around nome and aske heir cars stolen both cars. Living there  | e Writer n 5 AM, wa if she n states th                        | neets walks out<br>moved that yest                              | om her dri<br>rith<br>side and d<br>heir cars,<br>terday (Tu   | iveway. [<br>discovers<br>uesday 1  | s their<br>resp<br>1 APF           | r vehicles<br>onds, "No<br>R 17) he vely leave   | they s missir lo." washe                             | relay the relay the relay the relay the relay the relay the relay to the relay the relay to the relay the relay to the relay the relay to the relay the re | The Write the following the driver contacts structured inlocked                      | er, Patr<br>ng fact<br>eway<br>Shelton<br>d both o                                | s and Police                        | circums<br>walks be<br>e Depart<br>nd later<br>heir cars             | tances.  ack inside the tment to repondent the keys and never he                             | eir<br>rt<br>in<br>ad a      |
| reporting to investigate.  At , The leaves for work around home and aske their cars stolen both cars. Living there to problem.                       | e Writer n 5 AM, wa if she n states th                        | neets walks out<br>moved that yest                              | om her dri<br>rith<br>side and d<br>heir cars,<br>terday (Tu   | iveway. [<br>discovers<br>uesday 1  | s their<br>resp<br>1 APF           | r vehicles<br>onds, "No<br>R 17) he vely leave   | they s missir lo." washe                             | relay the relay to | The Write the following the driver contacts structured inlocked                      | er, Patr<br>ng fact<br>eway<br>Shelton<br>d both o                                | s and Police                        | circums<br>walks be<br>e Depart<br>nd later<br>heir cars             | tances.<br>ack inside the<br>tment to repo<br>left the keys                                  | eir<br>rt<br>in<br>ad a      |
| reporting to investigate.  At , The leaves for work around home and aske their cars stolen both cars. Living there                                   | e Writer n 5 AM, wa if she n states th                        | neets w<br>alks out<br>noved th<br>hat yest<br>ars,<br>edroom   | om her dri<br>vith<br>side and d<br>heir cars,<br>terday (Tu<br>is just ab                                     | discovers<br>uesday 1<br>r<br>ove wher  | s their<br>resp<br>1 APF<br>outing | r vehicles<br>conds, "No<br>R 17) he vely leave<br>ely leave   | they<br>missing<br>their<br>washed<br>their here par | relay the relay to the relay to the relay the relay to the relay to the relay the relay to  | The Write the following the driver contacts structured inlocked                      | er, Pati<br>ng fact<br>eway<br>Shelton<br>d both o<br>and ke                      | s and<br>Polic<br>cars a<br>ys in t | circums<br>walks be<br>e Depart<br>nd later<br>heir cars<br>pen last | tances.  ack inside the tment to repondent the keys and never he                             | eir<br>rt<br>in<br>ad a      |
| reporting to investigate.  At , The leaves for work around home and aske their cars stolen both cars. Living there poroblem. The ever heard a thing. | e Writer n 5 AM, wa if she n states th for 33 yea be Subaru F | meets walks out<br>moved that yest<br>ars,<br>edroom<br>orester | om her dri  with side and of heir cars, herday (Tu is just ab color gra  sworn bepo bas a result  RTMENTOR (8) | discovers  Jesday 1  Tove when  y,CT tag  SES AND SAY  T OF (1)MY PER  SINFORMATION | s their respondence the            | r vehicles r vehicles r vehicles r vehicles r vehicles r val tan the wrr conservation conservati | , they s missin lo." washed their here paid          | relay the relay to the relationship to the rel | The Write the following the drive contacts structured in locked and their waximately | er, Pati<br>ng fact<br>eway<br>Shelton<br>d both<br>and kei<br>indow v<br>\$10,00 | Policers a ys in towas o            | circums walks be e Depart nd later heir cars pen last                | tances. ack inside the tment to report left the keys and never hinght. The two car is a 2010 | eir<br>rt<br>in<br>ad a<br>o |

1700009761 Cont.

## Shelton Police Department

Page 2 of 2

85 Wheeler Street, Shelton CT 06484 (203) 924-1544

|                      |          |   |               |                           |                     | CASE/IN          | CIDE   | NT REPORT             |            |                      | SUPPLEMENTA              | RY                  |
|----------------------|----------|---|---------------|---------------------------|---------------------|------------------|--------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| CFS NO<br>1700009761 | DAY<br>4 | INCIDENT DATE<br>04/12/2017<br>04/12/2017 | TIME<br>05:11 | DATE OF RPT<br>04/12/2017 | TIME OF RP<br>06:20 | T TYPE OF INCIDE | ENT    |                       | INCIDENT C | Officer<br>Woodin, C | ATING OFFICER            | BADGE NO<br>07091   |
| DIVISION             |          | DIVISION                                  | INO           | REFERENCE                 | E DIVISION F        | REFERENCE DIVIS  | ION NO | CASE X-REFERENCE      | UNIT ID    | TYPIST<br>CWO9838    | DATE TYPED<br>04/12/2017 | TIME TYPED<br>06:20 |
| STREET NO ST         | REET NA  | AME AND TYPE                              |               | 1                         | APARTMENT N         | NO/LOCATION      | INTER  | SECTING STREET NAME / | AND TYPE   |                      | STATUS                   | TOWN CD             |

Nissan Rogue color black, CT tag #

valued at approximately \$8,000.

Dispatcher Orlando enters both vehicles into NCIC/COLLECT data base as Stolen, CT msg # 7105935, NIC #V369121867 and CT msg # 7105936, NIC # V969118526.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: SIGNED DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: /OFC. Christopher Woodin/ 07091 04/12/2017 /SGT. Michael Lawrence/ 09137

## Allegro, Christopher

From: Cindy Underwood <cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net>

**Sent:** Tuesday, May 23, 2017 12:47 PM

To: Allegro, Christopher

Cc: cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net

Subject: Report #: 1700009761 - 00013579 Department: Shelton Police Department

Attachments: CleastempIR-RS-00014.pdf

### Shelton Police Department

85 Wheeler Street, Shelton CT 06484 (203) 924-1544 Page 1 of 2

#### CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

X

| CFS NO<br>1700009761 | DAY<br>4  | INCIDENT DATE<br>04/12/2017<br>04/12/2017 | 05:11 | 04/19/2017 | TIME OF RE<br>15:15 | TYPE OF INCID Theft of Auto | ENT     |                       | INCIDENT CO<br>0701 | INVESTIC<br>Officer<br>Ardizzone, |                  | BADGE NO<br>710777  |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| DIVISION<br>Patrol   |           | DIVISION                                  | NO    | REFERENCE  | DIVISION            | REFERENCE DIVIS             | SION NO | CASE X-REFERENCE      | UNIT ID             | TYPIST<br>NAR028                  |                  | TIME TYPED<br>15:15 |
| STREET NO ST         | TREET NAM | ME AND TYPE                               |       | A          | PARTMENT            | NO/LOCATION                 | INTER   | SECTING STREET NAME A | AND TYPE            |                                   | STATUS<br>Closed | TOWN CD<br>T126     |

| STATUS NAME                     | SEX RAC |       | TELEPHONE |                | O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPE | OP STATE & NO.   |
|---------------------------------|---------|-------|-----------|----------------|-----------------------------|------------------|
| CV                              |         |       |           |                |                             | jor of the attor |
|                                 |         |       |           |                |                             |                  |
| YEAR STATE REGISTRATION 2010 CT | MAKE    | MODEL | COLOR     | VIN/SERIAL NO. | INSURANCE COMPANY           | POLICY NUMBER    |

On 4/19/2017 at approximately 1456 hours, I was dispatched to 85 Wheeler Street for a report of a recovered motor vehicle.

Dispatch advised me that Stratford Police Department had located a stolen motor vehicle (File 01) out of this town. That the vehicle was a black 2010 Nissan Rogue bearing CT Registration

Z. Stratford told Dispatch that they were making an arrest on the individual that was inside of the vehicle, but they were not able to provide any information on the individual that was being arrested at that time. The vehicle was operable and the keys were inside of the vehicle. Stratford advised that the vehicle was located at the Honeyspot Motor Inn located at 360 Honeyspot Road in Stratford and that they were having it towed to City Line which is located at 2448 Barnum Ave which is also in Stratford.

I made contact with who is the original complainant. was informed that the vehicle was located and where it was being towed to. husband.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME

| managed and a second a second and a second a | 1                   | 18 - 31 - 15 - 13 to 18 to 18 | THE INFORMATION SO RECE | VED DI WE.        |
|--|---------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
|  | INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: | SIGNED DATE:                  | SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE    | SUPERVISOR I.D.#: |
| /OFC. Nicholas Ardizzone/  | 710777              | 04/19/2017                    | /SGT. William Serrano/  | 10474             |

1700009761 Cont.

## Shelton Police Department

Page 2 of 2

85 Wheeler Street, Shelton CT 06484 (203) 924-1544

#### **CASE/INCIDENT REPORT**

SUPPLEMENTARY

X

| CFS NO<br>1700009761 | DAY<br>4 | INCIDENT DATE<br>04/12/2017<br>04/12/2017 | 05:11 | DATE OF RP<br>04/19/2017 | 15:15      | TYPE OF INCID<br>Theft of Auto | ENT     |                       | INCIDENT CE<br>0701 | Officer<br>Ardizzone | GATING OFFICER   | BADGE NO<br>710777  |
|----------------------|----------|---|-------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| DIVISION<br>Patrol   |          | DIVISION                                  | NO    | REFERENC                 | E DIVISION | REFERENCE DIVIS                | SION NO | CASE X-REFERENCE      | UNIT ID             | TYPIST<br>NAR028     |                  | TIME TYPED<br>15:15 |
| 00020                | REET NA  | ME AND TYPE                               |       |                          | APARTMENT  | NO/LOCATION                    | INTER   | SECTING STREET NAME A | ND TYPE             |                      | STATUS<br>Closed | TOWN CD             |

Dispatch received a locate from Stratford PD at 1456 hours. Dispatch cancelled the Stolen Motor Vehicle (File 01) out of NCIC/Collect at 1505 hours. (Message #7113402). I removed the Stolen Vehicle Report from Dispatch and completed the recovery report section with the information that I was provided.

This Officer requests the case be closed.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

| INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:   | INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: | SIGNED DATE: | SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE   | SUPERVISOR I.D.#: |
|---------------------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| /OFC. Nicholas Ardizzone/ | 710777              | 04/19/2017   | /SGT. William Serrano/ | 10474             |

## Allegro, Christopher

Cindy Underwood <cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net> Tuesday, May 23, 2017 12:47 PM Allegro, Christopher From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

cunderwood@sheltonpolice.net
Report #: 1700009761 - 00016357 Department: Shelton Police Department
CleastempIR-RS-00015.pdf Subject:

Attachments:

Shelton Police Department

85 Wheeler Street, Shelton CT 06484 (203) 924-1544

#### Page 1 of 1

#### **CASE/INCIDENT REPORT**

SUPPLEMENTARY

х

| CFS NO<br>1700009761  | DAY<br>4 | INCIDENT DATE<br>04/12/2017<br>04/12/2017 | 05:11 | DATE OF RPT<br>05/10/2017 | TIME OF RF<br>17:45 | TYPE OF INCID<br>Theft of Auto | DENT    |                       | INCIDENT CE<br>0701 | INVESTION Officer Domingue |      |                          | BADGE NO<br>710776  |
|-----------------------|----------|---|-------|---------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| DIVISION<br>Patrol    |          | DIVISION                                  | NO    | REFERENCE                 | DIVISION            | REFERENCE DIVI                 | SION NO | CASE X-REFERENCE      | UNIT ID<br>031      | TYPIST<br>MDO990           |      | OATE TYPED<br>05/10/2017 | TIME TYPED<br>17:45 |
| STREET NO ST<br>00020 | REET NA  | ME AND TYPE                               |       | A                         | PARTMENT I          | NO/LOCATION                    | INTER   | SECTING STREET NAME A | AND TYPE            |                            | STAT |                          | TOWN CD<br>T126     |

| STATUS NAME                 | SEX RAC | D.O.B. | TELEPHONI | E ADDRESS      |                   | OP STATE & NO. |
|-----------------------------|---------|--------|-----------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|
| CV                          |         |        |           |                |                   |                |
|                             |         |        |           |                |                   |                |
| CV                          |         |        |           |                |                   |                |
| C V YEAR STATE REGISTRATION | MAKE    | MODEL  | COLOR     | VIN/SERIAL NO. | INSURANCE COMPANY | POLICY NUMBER  |

I, Officer Dominguez, on 5/10/2017, was assigned to follow up on a recovered stolen vehicle, a 2012 Subaru Forester, listed above. I was informed that the Bridgeport Police Department was involved in an incident with that the vehicle the night before, 5/9/2017, on Park Ave near John Street in their City. Currently the Connecticut State Police Major Crimes Unit has possession of the vehicle and is holding it for evidence, in regards to the incident that occurred in Bridgeport.

The Recovery portion of the Stolen Motor Vehicle Form was filled out. The owners of the vehicle,

were notified. They reported that the State Police had already contacted them. A File 01 Stolen Motor Vehicle Cancel was entered at 1654 hrs., with Message # 7105936.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

| INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: | INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: | SIGNED DATE: | SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE | SUPERVISOR I.D.#: |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------------|--|
| /OFC. Manuel Dominguez/ | 710776              | 05/13/2017   | /SGT. Myles Dupont/  | 11132             |  |